PHOTOGRAPHIC ARCHIVES IN PARIS AND
LONDO '
flY PA CALE DOLL FUSS
I. PUOTOGRAPfIIC ARCIUVES IN PARIS
Photographic Library ("Phototheque"), Musee de
/'lIommc.
1'1. du Trocadero. Paris 75016.
The photographic library of the Musee de I' Homme

(c. 19 10-1920) India's weslern Himal ayas (Kulu .
Lahul , Spiti and Ladakh). Unfortunalely. caplions and a
numbering system are lacking.
MSS.EUR.D.772129 displays 249 misce llaneous prinls,
including some views of Leh (Ladakh), lemple inleri ors
and masked dances, Buddhisl monumenls such as chor
len and rock carvings, nomadic people (from Rupshu
'1), converted Chrislians. farme rs. ele.
MSS. EUR. D. 722130 consisled of 169 beauliful pano
ramic views lakcn in Kulu. Lahul and SpitL inc luding
among many others a view o f Kyi village in Spiti . of
Kyelang in Lahul ; Ihe conn uence of the Pin and Spili
rivers near Dangkar. Ihe Bhaga valley. or Ihe Tshomori
ri Lake in Ladakh. Mosl of Ihese photos arc also kepi in
Ihe Roya l Geographi cal SocielY. bUI wilh capli ons.
(illfra)
Tire F. Bournes Collectioll 1925
Under MSS.EUR. E. 364 is kepi in a box conlaining Sir
F. Bournes ' and his wife 's papers. medals. diploms.
waler colours and an album of 120 pholographs shol in
1925 during a one-monlh summer trek Ihrough " Indian
Tibel" from Kulu 10 Srinagar across Lahul (Kyelang,
Palseo, Baralacha pass) and Ladakh (Lin gli pl a in .
Lachalung pass, Debring, Gya. Upshi . Chuchol. Leh.
Saspol. Nurla. Mulbek. Kargil and Zoji -Ia).
Tire Sir Robert N. Reid Collectioll 1933· 1941
MSS. EU R. E. 278/86. An Album belongi ng 10 Sir
Rober! Niel Reid ( 1883- 1964) and conl ai ning 488
prinls concerning Bhutan and laken belween 1933 and
1941.
Tire S),1II011 Alec Collectioll
MSS. EUR E 367. Bux 2. This box includes a diary
along with an envelope of black and while pholographs
(withoul caplions) of landscapes and monumenls. A.
Symon wilh his wife Dodo Symon undertook a journey
from the Indian border to Kathmandu Ihrough Ihe Terai
in November 1947.
IOL Prints and Drawings Department
This departmenl slores aboul 160 pholographs - mainly
anonymous - laken in Baltistan, Ladakh, Darjeeling and
Nepal belween Ihe lasl decades of the )(lXlh cenlury
and the firsl decades of the XXlh.
Baltistan and Ladaklr
1870s ; 4 stereoscopic views of unidenlified Ladakhi
villages (Basgo. Thiksey and Shergol '1) . onc dislanl
view of lhe Buddhisl monaslery at Lamayuru . and onc
view of the Buddhist monastery at Thiksey.
1899 : a dozen prints showing the town of Khapalu, lhe
Shigar Valley. shepherds huts and unidenli fied vi llages
in Baltistan;
a dozen prints including yak as pack-animal; pitching
camp in Ladakh; the Buddhi st monasteries of Basgo
and Hemis; Leh bazaar. palace and Muslim cemetery;
cho rten and praycr-wa ll s; nomads' bl ack tent s in
Chang-thang.
c. I 928 : 60 pi ctures inc luding a scenic view o f the
Shyok Valley. Leh town, Hemis and Lamayuru monas
teries. ploughing in lhe Indus valley. yaks and sheep as
pack-animals, Khalatse bridge, Wakha valley. Zoji- la
pass.
MOUIII Evere.f1 and "H imalayolJ range"
About 35 views (including telephotographs) of Mount
Everest , Kanchcnjunga and "others snowy peaks and